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Missions Committee

Thank you for your prayers for Marty in the crisis training last week. It was a
very good time with items that we will need to implement in today’s
unpredictable world. More than all the training and preparation, we serve a God
who knows all and can do more than we ever can.

After writing you last week, we received notice that one of our people who had
served for almost three decades passed away from cancer. So after returning
home on Thursday, Denise and I flew on Friday to the location to represent
WorldVenture at the funeral of this servant. It was a time with many memories
as Denise and I had been the supervisor for this person for about ten years. We
boarded our plane on Saturday evening to fly back to Denver, only to have to
get off the aircraft due to a mechanical issue. The flight was eventually
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canceled, and we were rebooked the next day on very different flights. Part of
our world. We did get back home, but a day later than planned.

We are asking for prayer this week as Marty leads a group of five people who
will spend three days working on global missions’ strategy and implementation
here at WorldVenture. These will be three full days of discussions, prayer, and
lots of work. The days will be long, but with God’s leading, we desire to come
out of our time ready to implement a global strategy. The meetings will be
Tuesday (tomorrow) from noon through Thursday at 4 PM.

We do appreciate our partnership with you and your prayers for us.
Marty & Denise Shaw
WorldVenture
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Ganson Street Baptist Church <church@gansonstreet.org> Tue, Aug 3, 2021 at 9:39 AM
Bcc: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chad Tyson
<chad@gansonstreet.org>, Chris Darland <chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland
<ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk <rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny
Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>, Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>,
Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>, Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>,
Randy & Lauren Mentink <fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard
Dandurand <richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>

Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church

517-782-8574
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